

Government eProcurement System Created By: Keishing Honpam Created Date/Time: 17-Sep-2020 05:50 PM Tender Title: AMC for Operation and Maintenance of E and M Installation at Residential colony, Hanger substation, Pump houses and AAI/BCAS Office Complex at LGBI Airport Guwahati Tender ID: 2020_AAI_54120_1																	
Tender Inviting Authority:																	
Name of Work: AMC for O&M of E&M Installation at Residential colony, Old RHQ Bldg, Hanger substation, Pump houses and AAI/BCAS Office Complex at LGBI Airport Guwahati. (2020-22)																	
Contract No: 2020_AAI_54120_1																	
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)																	
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	M/s North East Electricals(GSTN-18AGLPD8831B1ZJ)		PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.(GSTN-07AABCP0844P1Z5)		Manish Electricals(GSTN-22ABLPM9012E1ZY)		Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd(GSTN-19AAACS9939D1Z1)		ABHISHEK ASSOCIATES(GSTN-24ADZPD4239Q1ZT)		M/s J H Associates(GSTN-NA)		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
1.00	SH I: AMC of E & M installation installed in old RED building, AAI residential colony & CISF barracks (i/c operation of DG set).																
2.00	Maintenance and operation of all E & M installations round the clock basis at old RED Building, Residential colony , Colony Hostel / Guest House , Community center hall, Transmitting station, CISF barracks, Colony pump houses, Power House, kahikuchi (Except D.G Set) complete as required and attending the complaints / faults/break downs complaints and taking rectification action ensuring serviceability / satisfactory working condition of the system, carrying out preventive maintenance, maintenance of records/documentation /store/dismantle materials etc as per the detailed specifications, terms and condition on all working days including sundays and holidays complete as per special conditions of contract.																
3.00	a) For 1st year	11.00	Month	304000.00	3344000.00	243245.00	2675695.00	215816.00	2373976.00	300000.00	3300000.00	250476.00	2755236.00	300000.00	3300000.00	2373976.00	Manish Electricals
4.00	b) For 2nd year	12.00	Month	304000.00	3648000.00	243245.00	2918940.00	215816.00	2589792.00	300000.00	3600000.00	250476.00	3005712.00	300000.00	3600000.00	2589792.00	Manish Electricals
5.00	Operation of DG sets in three shifts (1 operator in each shift of 8 Hr.) for supply of smooth essential electrical power supply in AAI residential colony, pump houses, street lights,CISF Barracks, Transmitting Station, AAI Hostal, Community center hall etc. on all working days i/c sundays and holidays complete as per special condition of contract.																
6.00	a) For 1st year	11.00	Month	82000.00	902000.00	80000.00	880000.00	172000.00	1892000.00	87434.00	961774.00	78282.00	861102.00	79000.00	869000.00	861102.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
7.00	b) For 2nd year	12.00	Month	83000.00	996000.00	80000.00	960000.00	172000.00	2064000.00	87434.00	1049208.00	78282.00	939384.00	79000.00	948000.00	939384.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S

8.00	Rewinding of ceiling fans/exhaust fans/air circulator of all sizes & makes i/c transporting the same to workshop from site and back to site from workshop complete as required.																
9.00	a) For 2nd year	100.00	each	300.00	30000.00	275.00	27500.00	600.00	60000.00	100.00	10000.00	300.00	30000.00	200.00	20000.00	10000.00	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd
10.00	Replacement of ball bearings of ceiling fans/exhaust fans/air circulator of all sizes & makes i/c transporting the same to workshop from site and back to site from workshop complete as required																
11.00	a) For 2nd year	100.00	each	200.00	20000.00	225.00	22500.00	180.00	18000.00	100.00	10000.00	100.00	10000.00	200.00	20000.00	10000.00	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd, ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
12.00	Spray painting of existing outdoor panels/feeder pillars, junction boxes with one or more coat of synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and shade including cleaning and scrapping the existing surface complete as per site requirements.																
13.00	a) For 2nd year	100.00	Sqm	200.00	20000.00	115.00	11500.00	200.00	20000.00	100.00	10000.00	80.00	8000.00	200.00	20000.00	8000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
14.00	Painting of street lighting poles of different heights upto 11mtr with aluminium paint of one or more coat of approved brand i/c cleaning & scrapping the existing surface complete as per actual site requirements.																
15.00	a) For 2nd year	100.00	each	300.00	30000.00	500.00	50000.00	400.00	40000.00	100.00	10000.00	750.00	75000.00	300.00	30000.00	10000.00	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd
16.00	Execution of item of schedule of rates 'CPWD DSR 2018' as and when required for attending breakdown, repair & maintenance and upkeep of internal and external electrical installations as per direction of E-I-C at different locations in residential colony, CISF barrack, Old RED building transmitting station, power house, and pump houses and ancillary building etc. complete as per the special terms and conditions in addition to General Terms and conditions of contract as required. The bidder shall quote the rate in INR only for the job corresponding to Rs. 1,00,000/- and percentage (%) above/below shall be calculated by AAI and paid accordingly.																
17.00	a) For 2nd year	1.00	Job	100000.00	100000.00	75000.00	75000.00	90000.00	90000.00	78000.00	78000.00	80000.00	80000.00	115000.00	115000.00	75000.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

18.00	SH II: Operation and maintenance of water pumping sets in AAI residential colony & CISF Barrack.																
19.00	Operation of submersible and monoblock motor pump set along with starter panel i/c valve operation of water treatment plant in two shift for smooth water supply in AAI residential colony on all working days i/c saturday, sunday and holidays as per special condition of contract etc as required and upto satisfaction of engineer-in-charge.																
20.00	a) For 1st year	12.00	Months	138000.00	1656000.00	96000.00	1152000.00	88653.00	1063836.00	165000.00	1980000.00	133587.00	1603044.00	136000.00	1632000.00	1063836.00	Manish Electricals
21.00	b) For 2nd year	12.00	Months	138000.00	1656000.00	96000.00	1152000.00	88653.00	1063836.00	165000.00	1980000.00	133587.00	1603044.00	136000.00	1632000.00	1063836.00	Manish Electricals
22.00	Lifting and lowering of submersible pump motor set for carrying out necessary minor repairing/replacement of pump set/pipe/accessories for the following capacity from the depth up to 80 feet including dismantling of the existing column pipe, cable etc and re-installation of pump and motor set in the bore well along with all necessary work like providing and fixing of required gasket & nut bolts, and welding & threading of GI pipe and flange etc. wehrever required and making connection to the discharge line after dry revolution test complete as required.(Excluding Supply of pumpset/ GI pipe, /accessories)																
23.00	i) For 1st year a) Above 7.5 HP to 12.5 HP	4.00	Job	4000.00	16000.00	4500.00	18000.00	6000.00	24000.00	2000.00	8000.00	1000.00	4000.00	4000.00	16000.00	4000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
24.00	ii) For 2nd year a) Above 7.5 HP to 12.5 HP	8.00	Job	4500.00	36000.00	4500.00	36000.00	8000.00	64000.00	2000.00	16000.00	1000.00	8000.00	4500.00	36000.00	8000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
25.00	Rewinding of following submersible / monoblock motor with copper conductor of suitable size i/c carrying out necessary repairs and servicing of other internal parts of pump and motor, repalcement of bearings, insulation and lubrication, assembling and re- installation, testing, & commissioning (dismantled material / wire shall be property of tenderer) i/c dismantling and transportation to work shop and back.																
26.00	i) For 1st year																
27.00	a) Above 5 HP to 7.5 HP monoblock motor	2.00	Job	6000.00	12000.00	3000.00	6000.00	6000.00	12000.00	3000.00	6000.00	2000.00	4000.00	5000.00	10000.00	4000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
28.00	b) 5/7.5 HP submersible motor	2.00	Job	5000.00	10000.00	3500.00	7000.00	8000.00	16000.00	4000.00	8000.00	2000.00	4000.00	6000.00	12000.00	4000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
29.00	c) 10 HP submersible motor	2.00	Job	9000.00	18000.00	7000.00	14000.00	10500.00	21000.00	3000.00	6000.00	2000.00	4000.00	6000.00	12000.00	4000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
30.00	d) 12.5 HP submersible motor	2.00	Job	6000.00	12000.00	8000.00	16000.00	14000.00	28000.00	6000.00	12000.00	2000.00	4000.00	5000.00	10000.00	4000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S

[illegible]

[illegible]

57.00	Maintenance and operation of all E & M installations round the clock basis at BCAS Sub Station (i/c operation of D.G Sets & Pumps) along with operation of lift & fire alarm system at BCAS / AAI integrated office complete as required and attending the complaints / faults/break downs complaints and taking rectification action ensuring serviceability / satisfactory working condition of the system, carrying out preventive maintenance, maintenance of records/documentation /store/dismantle materials etc as per the detailed specifications, terms and condition on all working days including saturdays, sundays and holidays.																
58.00	a) For 1st year	12.00	Month	204000.00	2448000.00	233724.00	2804688.00	258723.00	3104676.00	238199.00	2858388.00	249099.00	2989188.00	203000.00	2436000.00	2436000.00	M/s J H Associates
59.00	b) For 2nd year	12.00	Month	204000.00	2448000.00	233724.00	2804688.00	258723.00	3104676.00	238199.00	2858388.00	249099.00	2989188.00	203000.00	2436000.00	2436000.00	M/s J H Associates
60.00	Lifting and lowering of 10 HP submersible pump motor set for carrying out necessary minor repairing/replacement of pump set/pipe/accessories for the following capacity from the depth up to 80 feet including dismantling of the existing column pipe, cable etc and re-installation of pump and motor set in the bore well along with all necessary work like providing and fixing of required gasket & nut bolts, and welding & threading of GI pipe and flange etc. wehrever required and making connection to the discharge line after dry revolution test complete as required.(Excluding Supply of pumpset/ GI pipe, /accessories)																
61.00	a) For 1st year	1.00	Job	3800.00	3800.00	3000.00	3000.00	8000.00	8000.00	5000.00	5000.00	1000.00	1000.00	4000.00	4000.00	1000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
62.00	b) For 2nd year	1.00	Job	3800.00	3800.00	3000.00	3000.00	9000.00	9000.00	5000.00	5000.00	1000.00	1000.00	4000.00	4000.00	1000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
63.00	Rewinding of following submersible / monoblock motor with copper conductor of suitable size i/c carrying out necessary repairs and servicing of other internal parts of pump and motor, repalcement of bearings, insulation and lubrication, assembling and re- installation, testing, & commissioning (dismantled material / wire shall be property of tenderer) i/c dismantling and transportation to work shop and back.																
64.00	a) For 2nd year 1.5 HP monoblock	2.00	Job	3500.00	7000.00	800.00	1600.00	2500.00	5000.00	4000.00	8000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4000.00	8000.00	1600.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
65.00	b) For 2nd year 10 HP submersible	1.00	Job	4500.00	4500.00	5000.00	5000.00	12000.00	12000.00	10000.00	10000.00	2000.00	2000.00	5000.00	5000.00	2000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S

66.00	Complete servicing & overhauling i/c replacement of bush/ball/thrust bearings, wornout internal parts such as impeller, associated spares, shaft etc of following submersible /monoblock pumpset .																
67.00	a) For 2nd year 1.5 HP monoblock	2.00	Job	5000.00	10000.00	500.00	1000.00	1500.00	3000.00	4000.00	8000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4000.00	8000.00	1000.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
68.00	b) For 2nd year 10 HP submersible	1.00	Job	6000.00	6000.00	4000.00	4000.00	9000.00	9000.00	11020.00	11020.00	2000.00	2000.00	5000.00	5000.00	2000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATES
69.00	Complete servicing & over hauling i/c replacement of bush/ball bearings, wornout internal parts such as impeller and associated spares, shaft etc of following monoblock pumpset for fire hydrant system.																
70.00	a) For 2nd year 50 HP Monoblock	1.00	Job	8000.00	8000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	12000.00	12000.00	2000.00	2000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	M/s J H Associates
71.00	b) For 2nd year 7.5 HP Monoblock	1.00	Job	7000.00	7000.00	1000.00	1000.00	3000.00	3000.00	10000.00	10000.00	2000.00	2000.00	8000.00	8000.00	1000.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
72.00	Complete servicing of diesel engine of fire pump set as per the recommendation of OEM including replacement of following material as per site requirement etc as required. (diesel engine pump set make : Kriloskar, KW 44.16/60HP) A. KOEL CARE Premium Genuine Oil - 20 Litres B. LUB Oil Filter - 1 no. C. FUEL Filter cartridge - 1 no. D. KOEL CARE Genuine coolant premix - 2 litre. Note : Major repair / replacement of spares shall be assessed by AAI and payemnt shall be made as extra itra item																
73.00	a) For 1st year	1.00	Job	9000.00	9000.00	6000.00	6000.00	4000.00	4000.00	12000.00	12000.00	15000.00	15000.00	8000.00	8000.00	4000.00	Manish Electricals
74.00	b) For 2nd year	1.00	Job	9000.00	9000.00	6000.00	6000.00	5000.00	5000.00	12000.00	12000.00	15000.00	15000.00	8000.00	8000.00	5000.00	Manish Electricals
75.00	Inspection, servicing and overhauling of 630/800 Amps of 4pole ACBs of all makes i/c replacement of defective wornout minor parts by arranging the OEM/authorized service dealer/specialized agency complete as per site requirements (major spare parts shall be paid extra if required)																
76.00	a) For 2nd year	6.00	Job	8000.00	48000.00	3000.00	18000.00	4000.00	24000.00	2000.00	12000.00	4000.00	24000.00	7000.00	42000.00	12000.00	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd
77.00	Replacement of addressable type smoke detectors i/c testing and commissioing etc. as required.																
78.00	a) For 1st year	5.00	Each	800.00	4000.00	100.00	500.00	3000.00	15000.00	1000.00	5000.00	3000.00	15000.00	800.00	4000.00	500.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

79.00	b) For 2nd year	5.00	Each	700.00	3500.00	100.00	500.00	3000.00	15000.00	1000.00	5000.00	3000.00	15000.00	800.00	4000.00	500.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
80.00	Replacement of UL listed intelligent addressable manual call point complete as per specification.																
81.00	a) For 1st year	5.00	Each	1800.00	9000.00	100.00	500.00	3000.00	15000.00	2500.00	12500.00	2200.00	11000.00	2000.00	10000.00	500.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
82.00	b) For 2nd year	5.00	Each	2200.00	11000.00	100.00	500.00	3000.00	15000.00	2500.00	12500.00	2200.00	11000.00	2000.00	10000.00	500.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
83.00	Replacement of UL listed intelligent addressable hooter cum stobe complete as per specification.																
84.00	a) For 1st year	2.00	Each	500.00	1000.00	100.00	200.00	3000.00	6000.00	800.00	1600.00	4000.00	8000.00	1000.00	2000.00	200.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
85.00	b) For 2nd year	2.00	Each	600.00	1200.00	100.00	200.00	3000.00	6000.00	800.00	1600.00	4000.00	8000.00	1000.00	2000.00	200.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
86.00	Replacement of ACB 630 Amps, 50KA, 4 pole, Microprocessor release with electronic sensing unit and digital display unit with O/L, S/C & E/F relays, manual wound spring charged closing mechanism, drawout type.																
87.00	a) For 2nd year	1.00	Each	99000.00	99000.00	1500.00	1500.00	150000.00	150000.00	80500.00	80500.00	350000.00	350000.00	100000.00	100000.00	1500.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
88.00	Replacement of following size dual plate wafer type non-return valve PN 16 of CI body of following sizes confirming to IS: 5312 complete with rubber gasket, GI bolts, nuts, washers etc. as and when required.																
89.00	a)For 2nd year 150 mm dia	1.00	Each	10000.00	10000.00	100.00	100.00	9000.00	9000.00	3000.00	3000.00	5015.00	5015.00	9000.00	9000.00	100.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
90.00	b) For 2nd year 80 mm dia	1.00	Each	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	7000.00	7000.00	1500.00	1500.00	2440.00	2440.00	1000.00	1000.00	100.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
91.00	Replacement of 63 mm dia Gun metal Fire Hose Nozzles confirming to IS: 903 as per site required.																
92.00	a) For 2nd year	4.00	Each	5000.00	20000.00	100.00	400.00	3000.00	12000.00	3500.00	14000.00	5060.00	20240.00	6000.00	24000.00	400.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

93.00	Replacement of Key Interlock (Consisting of 3-Key Locks with 2 Keys (Same No.) fitted on 3 ACBs) for mechanical interlock of panel, Brass casting as per actual site requirement.																
94.00	a) For 2nd year	1.00	Job	2000.00	2000.00	100.00	100.00	7000.00	7000.00	1000.00	1000.00	7995.00	7995.00	2000.00	2000.00	100.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
95.00	SH-V : Supply of General Electrical spares for day to day maintenance work.																
96.00	Supply of 20W, T-8, LED Tube suitable to operate on 230 v, 50Hz, AC supply. (Make Bajaj or or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	200.00	Each	250.00	50000.00	280.00	56000.00	400.00	80000.00	100.00	20000.00	200.00	40000.00	250.00	50000.00	20000.00	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd
97.00	Supply of 28W, T-5, Fluorescent Tube, suitable to operate on 230 v, 50Hz, AC supply. (Make Bajaj or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	100.00	Each	550.00	55000.00	400.00	40000.00	150.00	15000.00	100.00	10000.00	80.00	8000.00	500.00	50000.00	8000.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
98.00	Supply of Piano type Switch 6 A.(Model Penta Cherry, Make Anchor or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	300.00	Each	10.00	3000.00	15.00	4500.00	20.00	6000.00	15.00	4500.00	11.00	3300.00	18.00	5400.00	3000.00	M/s North East Electricals
99.00	Supply of Piano type Switch 16/20 A. (Model Urea Back piece, Make Anchor or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	200.00	Each	60.00	12000.00	65.00	13000.00	20.00	4000.00	70.00	14000.00	58.00	11600.00	70.00	14000.00	4000.00	Manish Electricals
100.00	Supply of Socket 6A, 5 Pin Type.(Make Anchor or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	200.00	Each	20.00	4000.00	25.00	5000.00	30.00	6000.00	25.00	5000.00	20.00	4000.00	25.00	5000.00	4000.00	M/s North East Electricals, ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
101.00	Supply of Socket 16/20A, 5 Pin Type.(Make Anchor or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	200.00	Each	60.00	12000.00	57.00	11400.00	40.00	8000.00	80.00	16000.00	59.00	11800.00	80.00	16000.00	8000.00	Manish Electricals
102.00	Supply of Capacitor 2.5 microfarad, suitable to operate on 230 v, 50Hz, AC supply.(Make havells or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	200.00	Each	20.00	4000.00	30.00	6000.00	30.00	6000.00	25.00	5000.00	16.00	3200.00	25.00	5000.00	3200.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
103.00	Supply of Calling bell, DING DONG Type, suitable to operate on 230 v, 50Hz, AC supply.(Make anchor or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	100.00	Each	120.00	12000.00	115.00	11500.00	150.00	15000.00	100.00	10000.00	118.00	11800.00	130.00	13000.00	10000.00	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd
104.00	Supply of Call bell switch (Push button) (Make anchor or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	100.00	Each	20.00	2000.00	25.00	2500.00	30.00	3000.00	30.00	3000.00	21.00	2100.00	30.00	3000.00	2000.00	M/s North East Electricals
105.00	Supply of Single core 1.5 Sq. mm FR-PVC insulated multistranded copper conductor wire suitable for upto 1100 V. 1 no= 1 coil of 90 mtrs (Make havells or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	15.00	Coil	1100.00	16500.00	1125.00	16875.00	1500.00	22500.00	1200.00	18000.00	1030.00	15450.00	1000.00	15000.00	15000.00	M/s J H Associates
106.00	Supply of Single core 2.5 Sq. mm FR-PVC insulated multistranded copper conductor wire suitable for upto 1100 V. 1 no= 1 coil of 90 mtrs (Make havells or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	10.00	Coil	2000.00	20000.00	1825.00	18250.00	2400.00	24000.00	1950.00	19500.00	1625.00	16250.00	1900.00	19000.00	16250.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S
107.00	Supply of Single core 4.0 Sq. mm FR-PVC insulated multistranded copper conductor wire suitable for upto 1100 V. 1 no= 1 coil of 90 mtrs (Make havells or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	5.00	Coil	3000.00	15000.00	3100.00	15500.00	3500.00	17500.00	2900.00	14500.00	2375.00	11875.00	2700.00	13500.00	11875.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATE S

108.00	Supply of PVC Switch Board of size 7 inch x 4 inch (As per AAI approved make list/EIC)	200.00	Each	60.00	12000.00	45.00	9000.00	50.00	10000.00	70.00	14000.00	47.00	9400.00	40.00	8000.00	8000.00	M/s J H Associates
109.00	Supply of PVC Board 8 inch x 6 inch (As per AAI approved make list/EIC)	50.00	Each	80.00	4000.00	55.00	2750.00	90.00	4500.00	90.00	4500.00	57.00	2850.00	80.00	4000.00	2750.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
110.00	Supply of 6A Plug Top 3 pin (Make Anchor or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	50.00	Each	40.00	2000.00	35.00	1750.00	50.00	2500.00	50.00	2500.00	34.00	1700.00	40.00	2000.00	1700.00	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATES
111.00	Supply of 16A Plug Top 3 pin (Make Anchor or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	25.00	Each	70.00	1750.00	45.00	1125.00	60.00	1500.00	82.00	2050.00	50.00	1250.00	100.00	2500.00	1125.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
112.00	Supply of 3 x 1.5 Sq. mm PVC insulated and FR PVC round sheathed copper conductor cable as per approved make suitable for upto 1100 V. (Make Havells or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	100.00	Mtr	38.00	3800.00	96.00	9600.00	90.00	9000.00	40.00	4000.00	42.00	4200.00	40.00	4000.00	3800.00	M/s North East Electricals
113.00	Supply of 3 x 2.5 Sq. mm PVC insulated and FR PVC round sheathed copper conductor cable as per approved make suitable for upto 1100 V. (Make Havells or similar type as per AAI approved make list)	100.00	Mtr	55.00	5500.00	147.00	14700.00	110.00	11000.00	65.00	6500.00	68.00	6800.00	60.00	6000.00	5500.00	M/s North East Electricals
114.00	Supply of 3 x 4 sqmm size flexible copper conductor flat submersible weather proof cables for submersible pumpsets.	200.00	Mtr	100.00	20000.00	299.00	59800.00	130.00	26000.00	102.00	20400.00	102.00	20400.00	90.00	18000.00	18000.00	M/s J H Associates
115.00	Supply of 3 x 6 sqmm size flexible copper conductor flat submersible weather proof cables for submersible pumpsets.	200.00	Mtr	130.00	26000.00	476.00	95200.00	200.00	40000.00	125.00	25000.00	151.00	30200.00	140.00	28000.00	25000.00	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd
116.00	Supply of Single Phase energy meter of rating 5-40 A as per approved make suitable for 240V, 50 Hz.	20.00	Each	900.00	18000.00	2035.00	40700.00	1500.00	30000.00	1070.00	21400.00	1455.00	29100.00	900.00	18000.00	18000.00	M/s North East Electricals, M/s J H Associates
117.00	Supply of Three Phase energy meter of rating 10-60 A as per approved make suitable for 240V, Hz.	10.00	Each	3000.00	30000.00	4620.00	46200.00	2000.00	20000.00	3356.00	33560.00	3300.00	33000.00	2500.00	25000.00	20000.00	Manish Electricals
118.00	Supply of PVC Casing Caping 25mm (as per AAI approved make list/EIC)	300.00	Mtr	50.00	15000.00	6.50	1950.00	20.00	6000.00	55.00	16500.00	17.00	5100.00	45.00	13500.00	1950.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.
119.00	Supply of PVC Casing Caping 20mm (as per AAI approved make list/EIC)	300.00	Mtr	38.00	11400.00	5.50	1650.00	20.00	6000.00	45.00	13500.00	15.00	4500.00	45.00	13500.00	1650.00	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Total in Figures

21285850.00

20525761.00

22062292.00

22420288.00

20796827.00

20934400.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT.

BOQ Summary Details Tender Title: AMC for Operation and Maintenance of E and M Installation at Residential colony, Hanger substation, Pump houses and AAI/BCAS Office Complex at LGBI Airport Guwahati Tender ID: 2020_AAI_54120_1	
---	--

Sheet Name	SI.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	PAN POLAR ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.	20525761.00	L1
	2	ABHISHEK ASSOCIATES	20796827.00	L2
	3	M/s J H Associates	20934400.00	L3
	4	M/s North East Electricals	21285850.00	L4
	5	Manish Electricals	22062292.00	L5
	6	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd	22420288.00	L6